PROJECT: 196032

COUNTY: TULSA

PARCEL: 14.A

J/P: 34066(04)

DONATION CERTIFICATE

AGREE TO DONATE

I, MICHAEL KNAPP, SR., MANAGING MEMBER of LAKELAND REAL ESTATE, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, hereby certifies that I have agreed to **DONATE** the **TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT** to the City of Broken Arrow for the Broken Arrow Creek Trail, Phase II.

I have received the Property Rights Brochure (see attachment). This donation waives the appraisal process.

CITY of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma a municipal corporation

Karen L. Pax

Right of Way Agent

Date

LAKELAND REAL ESTATE, LLC Oklahoma limited liability company

By: Michael Knapp, Sr.

Managing Member

Date

Attachment: Property Rights Brochure